
   

  

Attendance 

Every day matters – Every 

minute counts! 

Stebon’s magic number is 

97%. This is because we are 

aiming for 97% attendance. 

This week’s whole school 

attendance was 94%  

Come on Stebon! 

Congratulations to Y6 David 

Attenborough & Alfred Russel 

Walace classes who had 

99.3% attendance this week!  

Key dates: 

Tue 21 Feb - 31 Mar 2023: 

School open for Spring term 2 

Wed 29 Mar 2023: Y4 

Shakespeare Schools 

Festivals 

Mon 3 Apr - Fri 14 Apr 2023: 

Spring Holiday 

Mon 17 Apr - Fri 26 May 2023: 

School open for Summer term 

Fri 21 Apr 2023: School closed 

for Eid 

Thu 27 Apr 2023: Shaping 

Stebon’s Future Conference 2 

 

Click here for Oct 2022-Apr 

2023 lunch menu 

NEW: Apr 2023 - Oct 

2023 lunch menu 
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Stebon Primary School’s 

The last day of the Spring term is Friday 31 March 2023. 

School will be open for the Summer term from Monday 

17th April 2023. 

 

School will finish at 1:30pm, if you need your child to 

go to Tea Time Club, please contact the school office. 

For families 

observing 

Ramadan, we 

would like to wish 

you well. 

Ramadan 

Mubarak! 

 

Reception Beatrix 

Potter class 

made their own 

Ramadan 

calendar this 

week! 

 

We will be closed 

for Eid on Friday 

21st April 2023. 

https://stebon.org.uk/lunches/
https://stebon.org.uk/lunches/
https://stebon.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/Stebdon-TH-CCS-Menu-A2.pdf
https://stebon.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/Stebdon-TH-CCS-Menu-A2.pdf
https://stebon.org.uk/
https://twitter.com/stebon_primary
https://greenwichtheatre.org.uk/book/?event=98001
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Stebon Primary School’s 

https://stebon.org.uk/
https://twitter.com/stebon_primary
https://greenwichtheatre.org.uk/book/?event=98001
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Stebon Primary School’s 

We will have a Easter themed lunch next Thursday 

30th March 2023. Please find the menu below. 

 

The next themed lunch menu will be for Eid on 

Tuesday 25th April 2023. 

 

The new school menu will be served after the 

spring holiday. This menu has been designed with 

input from our school council. The vegetable 

samosa in week 2 is all their work! 

 

You can always find the lunch menu on our 

website, along with healthy packed lunch ideas if 

your child ever wants to bring lunch in from home. 

https://stebon.org.uk/lunches/ 

Stebon Spring Clean 

 

We recently held our first Stebon Spring 

Clean, organised by our Eco-Protector 

team. Thank you to all the families who 

donated their no longer needed items and 

a special thank you to our Eco-Protectors 

Jayfa (Y4 HK) and Sahir (Y4 EP) for running 

the show. It was a great success!  
 

We will hold something similar in the 

summer term so watch this space… 

https://stebon.org.uk/
https://twitter.com/stebon_primary
https://greenwichtheatre.org.uk/events/shakespeare-schools-festival-23/
https://stebon.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2023/03/Stebdon-TH-CCS-Menu-A2.pdf
https://stebon.org.uk/lunches/
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Stebon Primary School’s 

Term Dates 2023 - 2024 

INSET: (School Closed)   Fri 1 Sept 2023 & Mon 4 Sep 2023 

School open:    Tue 5 Sept – Fri 20 Oct 2023 

Half term:     Mon 23 Oct – Frid 27 Oct2023 

School open:    Mon 30 Oct – Fri 15 Dec 2023 

Christmas Holiday:   Mon 18 Dec – Wed 3 Jan 2024 

 

INSET: (School Closed)  Thu 4 Jan 2024 & Fri 5 Jan 2024  

School open:    Mon 8 Jan – Fri 9 Feb 2024 

Half term:     Mon 12 Feb – Fri 16 Feb 2024 

INSET: (School Closed)   Mon 19 Feb 2024 

School open:    Tue 20 Feb – Thu 28 Mar 2024 

Spring Holiday:    Fri 29 Mar – Fri 12 Apr 2024 

 

School open:    Mon 15 Apr – Fri 24 May 2024 

May Bank Holiday:   Mon 6 May 2024 

Half term:     Mon 27 May – Fri 31 May 2024 

School open:    Mon 3 Jun – Tues 23 Jul 2024 

 

*Good Friday 29 March 2024 

*Easter Monday 1 April 2024 

 

The school will be closed on Eid celebration day below; 

Eid-ul-Adha:    Mon 17 Jun 2024 (School Closed) 

 

FYI KS2 SATs week:   Mon 13 May – Thu 16 May 2024   

Stebon primary school offers government 

funded early education and childcare 

places for 2-year-olds, privately funded 

places are also available 

 

Thousands of children across Tower 

Hamlets have a right to funded early 

education from the age of two. 

 

If you receive qualifying benefits, your 2-

year-old can access up to 570 hours of 

funded early education and childcare a 

year. This is usually taken as 15 hours a 

week over 38 weeks, from the claim 

period following their second 

birthday. 

If your child is not eligible for a 

Government funded place, we can also 

offer 30 hour or 15 hours a week places 

which families can pay for. 

 

Two year olds at Stebon have their own 

classroom, a high ratio of adults trained in 

early years to children and access to their 

own outdoor play space. 

 

The children are happy and settled and 

get off to a flying start. 

 

Why not arrange a visit and contact the 

school office for further details? 

Confirmed term dates for 2022-2023. Term dates for the 

academic year can be found on the Stebon website. 

 

School open:    Tue 21 Feb – Fri 31 Mar 2023 

Spring Holiday:   Mon 3 April – Friday 14 April 2023 

School open:    Mon 17 April – Friday 26 May 2023 

May Bank Holiday:  Mon 1 May 2023 

Bank Holiday:   Mon 8 May 2023   

(King Charles III Coronation) 

INSET (School closed):   Mon 15 May 2023 

Half term:     Mon 29 May – Fri 2 June 2023 

INSET (School closed):  Mon 5 June 2023 

School open:    Tue 6 June – Fri 21 July 2023 

 

Eid-ul-Fitr(school closed):  Fri 21 Apr 2023 

KS2 SATs week:    Tue 9 May 2023 – Fri 12 May 2023 

Update: Tower Hamlets does not have scheduled polls on 

Thursday 4 May 2023 so Stebon will be open to pupils as usual. 

https://stebon.org.uk/
https://twitter.com/stebon_primary
https://stebon.org.uk/term-dates/

